KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Ranked List for the post of FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI) on Rs:-

Ranked List No. : 245/2020/SSlI

NOTIFICATION

25200 - 54000/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT

Cat. No. : 277/2017

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER
(HINDI) on Rs:- 25200 - 54000/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT , interviewed and
found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect
from 21.08.2020.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

75

10

33

82

26

27

111

141

160

142

50

80

30

93

114

36

123

23

152

REMYA RAJ R

SHEEBA T J

RENJINI J V

SUBHALAKSHMI B P

GOPIKAG G

SHEEBA S

RESHMA C

SEENAS A

AMBILI M

RINSHA K P

VIDYA PULLAIKODI

KAVITHAS S

AJISHM

FOUSIYAC

LIJIL

SAVITHA K

SHAMSHADBEE T

VIDHYAAS

SOUMYA P

PANCHAMI S K

SUJALABP

Main List

22/01/1988

04/04/1981

25/05/1986

21/08/1980

21/10/1993

09/05/1983

30/08/1989

31/05/1978

09/02/1989

20/05/1990

28/05/1986

27/04/1983

27/05/1983

25/05/1985

16/03/1990

14/05/1984

12/11/1988

23/12/1988

25/04/1989

25/01/1990

30/11/1978

HINDU NADAR

LC

OBC-

VEERASAIVAS

EZHAVA

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

SC-MANNAN

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

SC-CHERUMAN

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

V-VISWAKARMA



No0.245/2020/SSlI

FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

MALAPPURAM
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
22 87 SANGEETHA P 14/01/1986 V-ASARI
23 126 MUBEENA M P 25/05/1986 M-MAPPILA
24 51 ANITHA PADMANABHAN 23/06/1981 EZHAVA
25 9 ANUSREE AJAYAN U 30/05/1980
26 44  NISHA CHANDRA 30/05/1982 V-VISWAKARMA
27 89 ANUT 30/05/1987 THIYYA
28 71 AKHILKR 25/05/1985
29 41 VINEESHV S 22/05/1988 EZHAVA
30 139 PRINCYV M 04/01/1987 THIYYA
31 34 VUITHAGYV 21/05/1987
32 58 PREETHATD 01/12/1978 V-VISWAKARMA
33 157 SAJITHA KUMARI P P 23/05/1982  V-KAMMALA
34 132 JAYACHANDRAN Z B 11/05/1979 DA-LD/CP
35 104 SUNENAN 15/04/1981 THIYYA
36 81 DALIAV 18/05/1976 EZHAVA
37 7 LOVELY S L 21/02/1979 EZHAVA
38 11 REMYAR 05/03/1986 V-VISWAKARMA
39 53 SEEMA BABU 13/05/1981 EZHAVA
40 69 BIJINAIRCV 07/10/1986
41 107 JEEJA BHAI POOZHAMMAL 27/08/1985 THIYYA
42 127 SANTHI KRISHNA N 28/01/1982
43 24 LEKSHMIP R 06/02/1982
44 102 SAFIYAKK 20/02/1983 M-MAPPILA
45 121 SEMEERAK 23/02/1989 M-MAPPILA
46 145 ANEESHA M A 13/01/1986 THIYYA
47 100 MEKHANA D 04/05/1981
48 63 KRISHNAPRIYATP 05/05/1990
49 159 USHA PAROL (P) 15/05/1978 THIYYA
50 15 ROSHINIB S 25/05/1980
51 150 RINA LUIS 30/09/1980 LC
52 161 LAVANNYA M 26/05/1985 THIYYA



No0.245/2020/SSlI

FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

MALAPPURAM
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
53 94 NASEERA PUTHUPADAN 06/06/1978 M-MAPPILA
54 128 NIKHITHAV S 14/04/1983
55 57 SONY STEEPHEN 24/05/1984 LC
56 99 SALEENAKYV 31/05/1980 M-MAPPILA
57 68 SHAINY TV 30/05/1981 EZHAVA
58 129 RASEENAMOOTTAPPARAMB 11/11/1982 M-MAPPILA
AN
59 20 HIMA'S 20/05/1988 EZHAVA
60 136 VIPINT 20/05/1994
61 130 SAMSABEEVI P K 01/04/1975 M-MAPPILA
62 17 SIMICV 08/05/1977 EZHAVA
63 117 SHAHLAKP 02/04/1989 M-MAPPILA
64 77 NANDITHA K 01/12/1992
65 54 KANESH KUMAR C K 20/03/1979 EZHAVA
66 143 LISSY A 01/05/1980 THIYYA
67 101 FATHIMA BEEVI AV 27/03/1988 M-MAPPILA DA-LD/CP
68 158 ANILA K 03/04/1975 THIYYA
69 70 BHIKS 03/01/1983 THIYYA
70 35 SUMAMS 22/05/1987 SC-CHERAMAR
71 144 ARYA BALAN 30/05/1994 THIYYA
72 91 PRASEEJACP 19/08/1982  V-KARUVAN
73 115 SUSMITHA P 01/06/1990 THIYYA
74 73 SUNILKUMART S 28/05/1981 HINDU NADAR
75 125 SHAJITHA 10/11/1976 M-MAPPILA
MANNOOPARAMBIL
76 151 NEETHU G K 01/06/1993
77 122 SHEEBA K 20/04/1979 SC-KANAKKAN
78 2 BINITHA | 20/04/1982 EZHAVA
79 154 DIVYAKYV 22/12/1982 OBC-MANIYANI
80 90 SHAREENAKM 12/11/1981 M-MUSLIM
81 59 MYMOONA P 09/07/1985 M-MAPPILA
82 8 ARCHANA DEVIB R 30/05/1988 Wife of Jawan
83 118 BINDU K (KACHOTTIL) 07/05/1976 THIYYA



No.245/2020/SSI| 4 FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

MALAPPURAM
Rank Si. Name T T T T T T TTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
No.
84 56 SOOSAMMA JOY 18/05/1979 SCCC-CHERAMAR
85 25 LEKHA BHASKARAN NAIR 15/05/1982
86 98 SAGUAT 31/05/1981 THIYYA
87 43 SEEMA RAJ 03/05/1988 D-DHEEVARA
88 16 KRISHNA PRIYA G 09/02/1993 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
89 19 JAYACHITRAC 27/05/1982 SC-CHERAMAR
90 14  JAYARYV 30/04/1981 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
91 31 KAVITHAV G 27/10/1981
92 84 SANTHIKRISHNA K 08/03/1983 THIYYA
93 79 NEETHU P 20/04/1988 THIYYA
94 52 NIDHI CLEMIS 05/11/1983
95 96 SARANYAK 19/12/1990 THIYYA
96 113 SAPARNA 02/03/1990 THIYYA
KURUMKANDATHIL
97 78 LAKSHMIDEVIC 01/03/1977 THIYYA
98 46 SREEJA RANI S 04/04/1983
99 137 SASIKP 24/11/1975 SC-KANAKKAN
100 47  JINCY THOMAS 22/12/1982
101 76 SARITHA RAVEENDRANATH 22/05/1981 V-VISWAKARMA
102 40 RAHULG 30/05/1991 SCCC-CHERAMAR
103 86 BUSHRAKP 08/05/1993 M-MAPPILA
104 37 LEKSHMI A 23/05/1982
105 74  MANYDAS KV 14/01/1983 SC-VETTUVAN
106 61 VUIIV 17/01/1984 V-VISWAKARMALA
107 62 SUJITHAKUMARI G S 22/05/1980
108 32 HIMAHP 02/05/1988
109 155 SINDHOORA P 20/03/1979 THIYYA
110 38 ANEESHR 30/05/1987 D-ARAYAN
111 106 ORMAT 30/05/1987 EZHAVA
112 112 SUJINA K 27/05/1989  V-THATTAN

113 29 SABITHACS 07/09/1986 LC



NG.245/2020/SS]] 5 FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

MALAPPURAM
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
114 6 PREENA VARGHESE M S 25/05/1984
115 72 ARCHANAND 27/05/1975 D-ARAYA
116 83 THUSHARA M 01/01/1984 V-ASARI
117 22 REVATHY S 09/05/1990
118 108 ZAREERAE 23/05/1981 M-MAPPILA
119 45 PRAMOD VN 31/05/1981
120 131 NADIRA RUKHSAN T 15/04/1989 M-MAPPILA
121 60 RESHMATU 21/05/1988 SC-PULAYA
122 13 SREELAJAPV 04/10/1979 EZHAVA
123 66 RAJEESHEYV 25/05/1982
124 67 ABIN B ANTONY 11/11/1993 LC
125 12 VINEETHAV M 30/05/1986
126 148 SOUMYA UNNI 13/11/1987 SC-KURAVA
127 21 AKHILASL 17/03/1988 EZHAVA
128 39 SHIUUSG 28/08/1989 HINDU NADAR
129 65 BINDUMOL M M 24/05/1977 EZHAVA
130 156 SMITHA K 30/11/1976 THIYYA
131 88 SINTHIEAPC 31/05/1978 THIYYA
132 120 SAJINAKT 14/01/1984 M-MAPPILA
133 3 SHINIR S 16/03/1988
134 85 SUHAILAPK 12/09/1989 M-MAPPILA
135 138 JISNAI 10/10/1982 THIYYA
136 49 SMITHARANI K'Y 28/02/1983 SCCC-SAMBAVAR
137 134 GIREESH P 29/04/1986
138 64 MEGHATM 20/05/1983 SC-PULAYA
139 55 RETHEESHIB 20/04/1981
140 146 RIZANA N P 20/11/1978 M-MAPPILA
141 116 VIPINAV YV 24/01/1985 THIYYA
142 18 SHYTHRASIVANS S 31/05/1986 HINDU NADAR
143 135 SREENIVASAN KODIYERI 22/02/1981 SC-CHERUMAN

144 105 REKHA K 26/04/1977  V-KAMMALA



No0.245/2020/SSlI

6 FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

MALAPPURAM

109 SUJINAT 16/04/1989 THIYYA

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
Nil

Scheduled Caste
Nil

Scheduled Tribe
Nil

Muslim
Nil

Latin Catholics/A.l
Nil

Viswakarma
Nil

SIUC Nadar
Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara
Nil

Hindu Nadar
Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation
Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment
Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
132 JAYACHANDRAN Z B 11/05/1979

DA-LD/CP



NG.245/2020/SS]] 7 FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

MALAPPURAM
Rank Si. Name T T T T T T TTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
No.
2 101 FATHIMA BEEVIAV 27/03/1988 DA-LD/CP

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.l - Latin
Catholics/A.l, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC -
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar



FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

No0.245/2020/SSl| 8
MALAPPURAM
NOTE I:
The result of the candidates with serial number 162,163 are withheld.
NOTE Il

Since a common Written Test/ OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks
awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for
the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be
finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE Il

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course, But photocopy of the OMR
answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the
common test.

NOTE IV:

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/-~ in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of
account:0051PSC—800-StatePSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available
from the Commission’s website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The
District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram within 45 days from the date on which
this ranked list is uploaded in the commission's website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a
candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal
proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be
entertained.

NOTE V:

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect
from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's website . The candidates can avail only one
chance. “Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of
cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printedin
A4 size paper from the Commission’s Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications
submitted in any other manner will not be considered. "The application for rechecking, along with original chalan
receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 — Examination
Fee”, addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram . Application for
rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE VI:

“Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self
attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment
received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be
honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked
List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised”.

NOTE VIL:

The A Part and B Part of OMR Scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of

finalisation of Ranked list ie, on 20.02.2021.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



No0.245/2020/SSlI

FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)
MALAPPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



