# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# Ranked List for the post of FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI) on Rs:-25200 - 54000/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 245/2020/SSII Cat. No. : 277/2017

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER** (HINDI) on Rs:- 25200 - 54000/- in **EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 21.08.2020.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
	<u>Main List</u>						
1	75	REMYA RAJ R	22/01/1988				
2	10	SHEEBA T J	04/04/1981	HINDU NADAR			
3	33	RENJINI J V	25/05/1986	LC			
4	82	SUBHALAKSHMI B P	21/08/1980				
5	26	GOPIKA G G	21/10/1993	OBC- VEERASAIVAS			
6	27	SHEEBA S	09/05/1983	EZHAVA			
7	111	RESHMA C	30/08/1989	THIYYA			
8	5	SEENA S A	31/05/1978	M-MUSLIM			
9	4	AMBILI M	09/02/1989	SC-MANNAN			
10	141	RINSHA K P	20/05/1990	THIYYA			
11	160	VIDYA PULLAIKODI	28/05/1986				
12	142	KAVITHA S S	27/04/1983				
13	50	AJISH M	27/05/1983				
14	80	FOUSIYA C	25/05/1985	M-MUSLIM			
15	30	LIJI L	16/03/1990				
16	93	SAVITHA K	14/05/1984	SC-CHERUMAN			
17	114	SHAMSHADBEE T	12/11/1988	M-MAPPILA			
18	36	VIDHYA A S	23/12/1988				
19	123	SOUMYA P	25/04/1989	THIYYA			
20	23	PANCHAMI S K	25/01/1990				
21	152	SUJALA B P	30/11/1978	V-VISWAKARMA			

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
 22	87	SANGEETHA P	14/01/1986	V-ASARI	
23	126	MUBEENA M P	25/05/1986	M-MAPPILA	
24	51	ANITHA PADMANABHAN	23/06/1981	EZHAVA	
25	9	ANUSREE AJAYAN U	30/05/1980		
26	44	NISHA CHANDRA	30/05/1982	V-VISWAKARMA	
27	89	ANU T	30/05/1987	THIYYA	
28	71	AKHIL K R	25/05/1985		
29	41	VINEESH V S	22/05/1988	EZHAVA	
30	139	PRINCY V M	04/01/1987	THIYYA	
31	34	VIJITHA G V	21/05/1987		
32	58	PREETHA T D	01/12/1978	V-VISWAKARMA	
33	157	SAJITHA KUMARI P P	23/05/1982	V-KAMMALA	
34	132	JAYACHANDRAN Z B	11/05/1979		DA-LD/CP
35	104	SUNENA N	15/04/1981	THIYYA	
36	81	DALIA V	18/05/1976	EZHAVA	
37	7	LOVELY S L	21/02/1979	EZHAVA	
38	11	REMYA R	05/03/1986	V-VISWAKARMA	
39	53	SEEMA BABU	13/05/1981	EZHAVA	
40	69	BIJI NAIR C V	07/10/1986		
41	107	JEEJA BHAI POOZHAMMAL	27/08/1985	THIYYA	
42	127	SANTHI KRISHNA N	28/01/1982		
43	24	LEKSHMI P R	06/02/1982		
44	102	SAFIYA K K	20/02/1983	M-MAPPILA	
45	121	SEMEERA K	23/02/1989	M-MAPPILA	
46	145	ANEESHA M A	13/01/1986	THIYYA	
47	100	MEKHANA D	04/05/1981		
48	63	KRISHNAPRIYA T P	05/05/1990		
49	159	USHA PAROL (P)	15/05/1978	THIYYA	
50	15	ROSHINI B S	25/05/1980		
51	150	RINA LUIS	30/09/1980	LC	
52	161	LAVANNYA M	26/05/1985	THIYYA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	MALAPPURAM  Remarks
53	94	NASEERA PUTHUPADAN	06/06/1978	M-MAPPILA	
54	128	NIKHITHA V S	14/04/1983		
55	57	SONY STEEPHEN	24/05/1984	LC	
56	99	SALEENA K V	31/05/1980	M-MAPPILA	
57	68	SHAINY T V	30/05/1981	EZHAVA	
58	129	RASEENAMOOTTAPPARAMB AN	11/11/1982	M-MAPPILA	
59	20	HIMA S	20/05/1988	EZHAVA	
60	136	VIPIN T	20/05/1994		
61	130	SAMSABEEVI P K	01/04/1975	M-MAPPILA	
62	17	SIMI C V	08/05/1977	EZHAVA	
63	117	SHAHLA K P	02/04/1989	M-MAPPILA	
64	77	NANDITHA K	01/12/1992		
65	54	KANESH KUMAR C K	20/03/1979	EZHAVA	
66	143	LISSY A	01/05/1980	THIYYA	
67	101	FATHIMA BEEVI A V	27/03/1988	M-MAPPILA	DA-LD/CP
68	158	ANILA K	03/04/1975	THIYYA	
69	70	BIJI K S	03/01/1983	THIYYA	
70	35	SUMA M S	22/05/1987	SC-CHERAMAR	
71	144	ARYA BALAN	30/05/1994	THIYYA	
72	91	PRASEEJA C P	19/08/1982	V-KARUVAN	
73	115	SUSMITHA P	01/06/1990	THIYYA	
74	73	SUNIL KUMAR T S	28/05/1981	HINDU NADAR	
75	125	SHAJITHA MANNOOPARAMBIL	10/11/1976	M-MAPPILA	
76	151	NEETHU G K	01/06/1993		
77	122	SHEEBA K	20/04/1979	SC-KANAKKAN	
78	2	BINITHA I	20/04/1982	EZHAVA	
79	154	DIVYA K V	22/12/1982	OBC-MANIYANI	
80	90	SHAREENA K M	12/11/1981	M-MUSLIM	
81	59	MYMOONA P	09/07/1985	M-MAPPILA	
82	8	ARCHANA DEVI B R	30/05/1988		Wife of Jawan
83	118	BINDU K (KACHOTTIL)	07/05/1976	THIYYA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
84	56	SOOSAMMA JOY	18/05/1979	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
85	25	LEKHA BHASKARAN NAIR	15/05/1982		
86	98	SAGIJA T	31/05/1981	THIYYA	
87	43	SEEMA RAJ	03/05/1988	D-DHEEVARA	
88	16	KRISHNA PRIYA G	09/02/1993	OBC- VILAKKITHALA NAIR	
89	19	JAYACHITRA C	27/05/1982	SC-CHERAMAR	
90	14	JAYA R V	30/04/1981	OBC- VILAKKITHALA NAIR	
91	31	KAVITHA V G	27/10/1981	IVAIIX	
92	84	SANTHIKRISHNA K	08/03/1983	THIYYA	
93	79	NEETHU P	20/04/1988	THIYYA	
94	52	NIDHI CLEMIS	05/11/1983		
95	96	SARANYA K	19/12/1990	THIYYA	
96	113	SAPARNA KURUMKANDATHIL	02/03/1990	THIYYA	
97	78	LAKSHMI DEVI C	01/03/1977	THIYYA	
98	46	SREEJA RANI S	04/04/1983		
99	137	SASI K P	24/11/1975	SC-KANAKKAN	
100	47	JINCY THOMAS	22/12/1982		
101	76	SARITHA RAVEENDRANATH	22/05/1981	V-VISWAKARMA	
102	40	RAHUL G	30/05/1991	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
103	86	BUSHRA KP	08/05/1993	M-MAPPILA	
104	37	LEKSHMI A	23/05/1982		
105	74	MANYDAS K V	14/01/1983	SC-VETTUVAN	
106	61	VIJI V	17/01/1984	V-VISWAKARMALA	
107	62	SUJITHAKUMARI G S	22/05/1980		
108	32	HIMA H P	02/05/1988		
109	155	SINDHOORA P	20/03/1979	THIYYA	
110	38	ANEESH R	30/05/1987	D-ARAYAN	
111	106	ORMA T	30/05/1987	EZHAVA	
112	112	SUJINA K	27/05/1989	V-THATTAN	
113	29	SABITHA C S	07/09/1986	LC	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
114	6	PREENA VARGHESE M S	25/05/1984		
115	72	ARCHANA N D	27/05/1975	D-ARAYA	
116	83	THUSHARA M	01/01/1984	V-ASARI	
117	22	REVATHY S	09/05/1990		
118	108	ZAREERA E	23/05/1981	M-MAPPILA	
119	45	PRAMOD V N	31/05/1981		
120	131	NADIRA RUKHSAN T	15/04/1989	M-MAPPILA	
121	60	RESHMA T U	21/05/1988	SC-PULAYA	
122	13	SREELAJA P V	04/10/1979	EZHAVA	
123	66	RAJEESH E V	25/05/1982		
124	67	ABIN B ANTONY	11/11/1993	LC	
125	12	VINEETHA V M	30/05/1986		
126	148	SOUMYA UNNI	13/11/1987	SC-KURAVA	
127	21	AKHILA S L	17/03/1988	EZHAVA	
128	39	SHIJU S G	28/08/1989	HINDU NADAR	
129	65	BINDUMOL M M	24/05/1977	EZHAVA	
130	156	SMITHA K	30/11/1976	THIYYA	
131	88	SINTHIEA P C	31/05/1978	THIYYA	
132	120	SAJINA K T	14/01/1984	M-MAPPILA	
133	3	SHINI R S	16/03/1988		
134	85	SUHAILA P K	12/09/1989	M-MAPPILA	
135	138	JISNA I	10/10/1982	THIYYA	
136	49	SMITHARANI K Y	28/02/1983	SCCC-SAMBAVAR	
137	134	GIREESH P	29/04/1986		
138	64	MEGHA TM	20/05/1983	SC-PULAYA	
139	55	RETHEESHIB	20/04/1981		
140	146	RIZANA N P	20/11/1978	M-MAPPILA	
141	116	VIPINA V V	24/01/1985	THIYYA	
142	18	SHYTHRA SIVAN S S	31/05/1986	HINDU NADAR	
143	135	SREENIVASAN KODIYERI	22/02/1981	SC-CHERUMAN	
144	105	<b>REKHA K</b>	26/04/1977	V-KAMMALA	

Rank	SI. Name No.	 ommy Remarks
145	109 SILIINA T	 HIYYA

# **Supplementary List**

# Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

Nil

**Scheduled Caste** 

Nil

**Scheduled Tribe** 

Nil

Muslim

Nil

Latin Catholics/A.I

Nil

**OBC** 

Nil

**Viswakarma** 

Nil

**SIUC Nadar** 

Nil

**Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity** 

Nil

**Dheevara** 

Nil

<u>Hindu Nadar</u>

Nil

**List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation** 

**Low Vision** 

Nil

**Hearing Impairment** 

Nil

**Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy** 

FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

No.245/2020/SSII

7

Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB	Commy	Remarks
2	101 FATHIMA BEEVI A V	27/03/1988		DA-LD/CP

\_\_\_\_\_\_

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.I, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar

#### NOTE I:

The result of the candidates with serial number 162,163 are withheld.

## NOTE II:

Since a common Written Test/ OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

#### NOTE III:

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course, But photocopy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

### NOTE IV:

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account:0051PSC-800-StatePSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the commission's website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

## NOTE V:

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's website. The candidates can avail only one chance. "Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printedin A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. "The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram . Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded. NOTE VI:

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

The A Part and B Part of OMR Scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of Ranked list ie, on 20.02.2021.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer